Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Craven Co.
R-1015
REGIONAL/
DIVISION

Craven Co.
R-1015
REGIONAL/
DIVISION

Greene Co.
B-4530
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 2
National Highway
Project

Description

34360.2.4, NHF-0070(049)
US 70 - Havelock Bypass from north of Pine Grove to north of

the Carteret County Line. Funds are needed for full right of way.

34360.2.5, NHF-0070(049)
US 70 - Havelock Bypass from north of Pine Grove to north
of the Carteret County Line. Funds are needed for utilities.

Bridge

38403.2.1, BRZ-1222(015)
Replace Bridge #13 over Beaman Run on SR 1222. Funds
are needed for full right of way.

February 2, 2017

M-1

Estimated
Cost

$11,425,000.00
$9,140,000.00
$2,285,000.00

$4,000,000.00
$3,200,000.00
$800,000.00

$90,000.00
$72,000.00
$18,000.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Leland/
Brunswick Co.
U-5534P
DIVISION

Wilmington/
New Hanover
Co.

U-3338C
REGIONAL

Jacksonville/
Onslow Co.
U-4906
DIVISION

Southport/
Brunswick Co.
R-5021
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 3
Urban

Project
Description

44096.1.17, STPDA-0332(060)

Multi-use path at Westgate Drive South, over Jacky's Creek into
Ricegate Drive in Brunswick Forest in Leland. $120,214.00 has
previously been approved for preliminary engineering. Reduce
funds as town is not ready to proceed. WBS 44096.1.17 will be
closed.

34932.1.4, STP-1175(011)

SR 1175 (Kerr Avenue) Interchange at US 74 (Martin Luther
King Jr. Parkway). $300,000.00 has previously been approved
for preliminary engineering. Additional funds are needed based
on design changes and increased estimates.

40255.1.1, STP-1308(012)

SR 1308 (Gum Branch Road) East of City Limits of Richlands
to SR 1322 (Summersill School Road) in Jacksonville.
$639,708.00 has previously been approved for preliminary
engineering. Additional funds are needed based on design
changes and increased estimates. This is a Strategic
Transportation Investments Transition project.

Rural

41582.1.1, STP-0211(021)

NC 211 from SR 1500 (Midway Road) to NC 87. $3,000,000.00
has previously been approved for preliminary engineering.
Additional funds are needed based on design changes and
increased estimates.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

-$120,214.00
-$96,172.00
-$24,042.00

$200,000.00
$160,000.00
$40,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$200,000.00

$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State



NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda M-3
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 3 (Continued)

Bicycle and Pedestrian

Town/ Project Estimated
County/PROJ Description Cost
CATEGORY

New Hanover  40924.3.88, SRS-0332(057) $390,000.00 Cost
Co. Wilmington Crossing improvements to serve Gregory $390,000.00 Fed.
SR-5001CL Elementary and Williston Middle School, Safe Routes to School

DIVISION Program. Funds are needed for construction to improve safe

routes to school.

February 2, 2017



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Johnston Co.
1-5972
REGIONAL

Johnston Co.
1-5974
REGIONAL

Wayne Co.
U-5958
REGIONAL

Johnston Co.
W-5704C
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 4
Interstate

Project
Description

44989.1.1, NHP-0095(045)
I-95 at US 70 Business. Funds are needed for preliminary
engineering.

44993.1.1, NHP-0095(046)
I-95 at US 701 and NC 96. Funds are needed for preliminary
engineering.

Urban

45871.1.1, NHP-0070(206)
US 70 at SR 1719 (Beston Road). Funds are needed for
preliminary engineering.

Safety

44850.1.3, HSIP-1551(005)
SR 1551 (Guy Road) at SR 1552 (Amelia Church Road).
Funds are needed for preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$1,400,000.00
$1,120,000.00
$280,000.00

$2,000,000.00
$1,600,000.00
$400,000.00

$160,000.00
$128,000.00
$32,000.00

$4,000.00
$3,600.00
$400.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State



Town/

County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Stovall/

Granville Co.

C-5570
EXEMPT

Cary/

Wake Co.
C-5604IB
EXEMPT

Wake Co.
U-5118AF
DIVISION

Wake Co.
B-5130
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 5
Congestion Mitigation

Project
Description

50107.3.1, CMS-0524(001)
Construct sidewalks at Stovall Town Center. Construction
funds are needed for sidewalks.

43714.1.5, CMAQ-0503(033)
White Oak Creek Greenway (MacArthur Section). Funds
are needed for preliminary engineering.

Urban

42379.3.31, STPDA-0501(036)

Kelly Road at Olive Chapel Road. $339,840.00 has previously
been approved for construction. Additional funds are needed
for operational improvements and a sidewalk.

Bridge
44289.2.FD1, BRZ-1321(004)

Replace Bridge #318 over Lake Johnson on SR 1321. Funds
are needed for full right of way and utilities.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$85,000.00
$68,000.00
$17,000.00

$20,000.00
$9,000.00
$11,000.00

$260,000.00
$130,000.00
$130,000.00

$314,000.00
$251,200.00

$62,800.00

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
State



NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 5 (Continued)

Safety
Town/ Project
County/PROJ Description
CATEGORY
Durham Co. 45335.3.23, HSIP-1104(019)
W-5205V SR 1104 (Herndon Road) / SR 1105 (Old Apex Road) at
DIVISION SR 1106 (Massey Chapel Road / Barbee Road). $1,010,000.00

has previously been approved for construction. Additional funds
are requested based on increased construction esttimates.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$230,000.00 Cost
$207,000.00 Fed.
$23,000.00 State



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Cumberland
Co.
W-5601AR
DIVISION

Cumberland
Co.
W-5601DD
DIVISION

Cumberland
Co.
W-5601DE
DIVISION

Harnett Co.
W-5601FU
REGIONAL

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 6
Safety

Project
Description

50138.3.45, HSIP-1600(014)

SR 1600 (McCormick Bridge Road), curve located
approximately 0.3 miles south east of SR 1798
(Sandclay Road). Construction funds are needed
for safety improvements.

50138.3.109, HSIP-1600(016)

SR 1600 (McCormick Bridge / McArthur Road) curve at

SR 1605 (Johnson Farm Road), and adjacent curve located
south of SR 1605 (Johnson Farm Road) in Fayetteville and
Fort Bragg. Funds are needed for construction of safety
improvements.

50138.2.110, HSIP-1141(028)
SR 1141 (Cumberland Road) from SR 1219 (Ireland Drive) to
SR 1149 (Boone Trail). Funds are needed for full right of way.

50138.3.178, HSIP-0210(036)
NC 210 at SR 1006 (Old Stage Road). Construction funds
are needed for safety improvements.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$214,000.00
$192,600.00
$21,400.00

$670,000.00
$603,000.00
$67,000.00

$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$500.00

$251,000.00
$225,900.00
$25,100.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State



NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
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Division 7
Safety
Town/ Project
County/PROJ Description
CATEGORY

Guilford Co. 50138.3.191, HSIP-0073(043)

W-5601GH I-73 southbound in advance of Exit 97 (I-85 Bus / US 29/

STATEWIDE  US 70) near Greensboro. Funds are needed for construction
for safety improvements.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$325,000.00 Cost
$292,500.00 Fed.
$32,500.00 State



NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 8
Safety

Town/ Project
County/PROJ Description
CATEGORY
Lee Co. 44854.1.3, HSIP-1140(017)
W-5708C SR 1140 (Frank Wicker Road) west of NC 87. Funds
DIVISION are needed for preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

Estimated
Cost

$25,000.00 Cost
$22,500.00 Fed.
$2,500.00 State



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Davie Co.
I1-5765
STATEWIDE

Forsyth Co.
W-5601AM
DIVISION

Rowan Co.
W-5601GJ
REGIONAL

Rowan Co.
W-5601DZ
DIVISION

Davidson Co.
Z-5700I1B
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 9
Interstate

Project
Description

53008.3.1, NHPP-0040(028)

[-40 from 0.5 miles west of US 601 to 1.2 miles east of SR 1410
(Farmington Road). Funds are needed for construction based
on the estimate from the 12-Month Tentative Letting List
published December 16, 2016.

Safety

50138.3.40, HSIP-2021(002)

SR 2021 (Dobson / Kerner Roads) at SR 2024 (Old Valley
School Road) in Kernersville. Construction funds are needed
for safety improvements.

50138.2.193, HSIP-0601(024)

US 601 between the municipal limits of Salisbury and the Davie
County Line, north of Salisbury. Funds are needed for full right
of way and utilities.

50138.3.128, HSIP-1007(033)
SR 1007 (Jake Alexander Boulevard) at Morlan Park Road.
Funds are needed for construction for safety improvements.

Rail Program

44803.1.8, RR-2010(001)

Railway-Highway Safety Program. SR 2010 (Holly Grove
Road) and High Point, Thomasville and Denton (HPT&D)
Crossing #836 565C in Thomasville. Funds are needed for
preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

M-10

Estimated
Cost

$11,900,000.00
$9,520,000.00
$2,380,000.00

$645,000.00
$580,500.00
$64,500.00

$100,000.00
$90,000.00
$10,000.00

$260,000.00
$234,000.00
$26,000.00

$20,000.00
$18,000.00
$2,000.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State
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Division 9 (Continued)

Rail Program

Town/ Project

County/PROJ Description

CATEGORY

Salisbury/ 34951.1.1, STP-2541(004)

Rowan Co. Railway-Highway Crossing Hazard Elimination in High-Speed
U-3459 Rail Corridors at SR 2541 (Klumac Road) at the North Carolina

STATEWIDE  Railroad in Salisbury. $2,671,656.00 has previously been
approved for preliminary engineering. Additional funds are
needed to cover expenditures that have or will exceed the
previously authorized budget. WBS 34951.1.1 will be closed.

Stokes Co. 44803.1.9, RR-0917(002)
Z-5700I1C Railway-Highway Safety Program. Plant Street to Norfolk
DIVISION Southern Corporation Crossing #470 181C in Walnut Cove.

Funds are needed for preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

M-11

Estimated
Cost

$485,000.00
$485,000.00

$20,000.00
$18,000.00
$2,000.00

Cost
Fed.

Cost
Fed.
State



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

Concord/
Cabarrus Co.
C-4918A
EXEMPT

Kannapolis/
Cabarrus Co.
C-5502
EXEMPT

Cabarrus Co.
U-4910A
DIVISION

Kannapolis/
Cabarrus Co.
W-5710C
DIVISION

Charlotte/
Mecklenburg
Co.
W-5710F
DIVISION

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 10
Congestion Mitigation

Project
Description

44018.3.3, CMS-1004(032)

SR 1394 (Popular Tent Road) and US 29. Construction funds
are needed for intersection improvements of additional turn
lanes.

45495.2.1, CMS-0924(005)

Sidewalk for Little Texas Road from Forest Park Drive to
existing sidewalk south of Mission Tripp Street. Funds are
needed for full right of way and utilities.

Urban

40373.3.3, STPDA-1445(008)

SR 1445 (Derita Road) from SR 2894 (Concord Mills Boulevard)
to Aviation Boulevard; (Combined with U-4910B: SR 1445
(Derita Road) from Aviation Boulevard to SR 1394 (Poplar

Tent Road)). Funds are needed for construction based on the
estimate from the 12-Month Tentative Letting List published
December 16, 2016.

Safety

44856.1.3, HSIP-2180(003)

SR 2180 (Lane Street / Jackson Park Road) from US Main
Street to a point just west of 1-85 Ramps. Funds are needed
for preliminary engineering.

44856.1.6, HSIP-3624(001)
SR 3624 (Rea Road) and Old Providence Road. Funds are
needed for preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

M-12

Estimated
Cost

$1,552,357.00
$1,241,886.00
$310,471.00

$14,000.00
$10,500.00
$3,500.00

$20,800,000.00
$16,640,000.00
$4,160,000.00

$50,000.00
$45,000.00
$5,000.00

$10,000.00
$9,000.00
$1,000.00

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
Local

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State
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Division 10 (Continued)

Safety
Town/ Project
County/PROJ Description
CATEGORY
Albemarle/ 44856.1.4, HSIP-0024(081)
Stanly Co. NC 24 /27 and SR 1258 (Newt Road). Funds are needed for
W-5710D preliminary engineering.
REGIONAL
Locust/ 44856.1.5, HSIP-0024(082)
Stanly Co. NC 24 / 27 and SR 1142 (Brown Hill Road). Funds are needed
W-5710E for preliminary engineering.
REGIONAL

February 2, 2017

M-13

Estimated
Cost

$60,000.00 Cost
$54,000.00 Fed.
$6,000.00 State

$65,000.00 Cost
$58,500.00 Fed.
$6,500.00 State



Town/

County/PROJ

CATEGORY

Caldwell Co.
U-4700A
STATEWIDE

Watauga Co.
U-4020
REGIONAL

Wilkes Co.
W-5521
STATEWIDE

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 11
Urban

Project
Description

35993.1.7, NHP-0321(039)

US 321 from US 70 in Hickory to US 321A (Combined with
B-4450: to replace Bridge #367 over Catawba River on
US 321). Funds are needed for preliminary engineering.

35015.2.1, NHF-0421(031)

US 421 (King Street) from US 321 (Hardin Street) to east of
NC 194 (Jefferson Road). $34,508,622.00 has previously been
approved for full right of way. Additional funds are needed for a
condemnation case.

Safety

50095.2.1, HSIP-0421(081)
US 421 near SR 1301 (Fall Creek Road). Funds are needed
for full right of way and utilities.

February 2, 2017

M-14

Estimated
Cost

$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$100,000.00

$25,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,000.00

$100,000.00
$90,000.00
$10,000.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State
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Division 12

Congestion Mitigation

Town/ Project

County/PROJ Description

CATEGORY

Gaston Co. 43728.1.6, CMAQ-000S(849)

C-5606E Greenway expansion, from Technology Park to Gaston
EXEMPT College. Funds are needed for preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

M-15

Estimated
Cost

$54,266.00 Cost
$42,870.00 Fed.
$11,396.00 Local



Town/
County/PROJ
CATEGORY

McDowell Co.
1-5809
STATEWIDE

Rutherford
Co.
B-5397
DIVISION

Buncombe
Co.
W-5713K
STATEWIDE

NCDOT February 2017 Board of Transportation Agenda
Approval of Funds for Specific Federal - Aid Projects

Division 13
Interstate

Project
Description

50452.3.1, NHPP-0040(027)

I-40 from west of NC 226 at Bridges #136 and #137 to west
of Burke County Line at Bridges #163 and #165. Funds are
needed for construction based on the estimate from the

12-Month Tentative Letting List published December 16, 2016.

Bridge

46112.3.1, BRZ-2213(002)
Replace Bridge #51 over Floyds Creek on SR 2213. Funds
are needed for construction based on the estimate from the

12-Month Tentative Letting List published December 16, 2016.

Safety

44861.1.11, HSIP-0026(011)

I-26 Eastbound from I-40 Eastbound On-Ramp to a point just
north of SR 3431 (Pond Road). Funds are needed for
preliminary engineering.

February 2, 2017

M-16

Estimated
Cost

$8,058,000.00
$6,459,900.00
$1,598,100.00

$1,400,000.00
$1,120,000.00
$280,000.00

$120,000.00
$108,000.00
$12,000.00

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State

Cost
Fed.
State
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Division 14

Appalachian
Town/ Project
County/PROJ Description
CATEGORY
Henderson 46877.2.1, APD-1690(001)
Co. SR 1690 (Broadpointe Drive) to 24 feet paved roadway and
R-5771 replace Bridge # 107. Funds are needed for full right of way.
EXEMPT

Safety

Haywood Co.  50138.3.199, HSIP-1613(009)

W-5601GP SR 1613 (Beaver Dam Road) between SR 1663 (Great Oak

DIVISION Drive) and SR 1640 (Hilla Villa Road) near Canton. Funds
are needed for construction of safety improvements.

February 2, 2017

M-17

Estimated
Cost

$220,000.00
$220,000.00

$50,000.00
$45,000.00
$5,000.00

Cost
Fed.

Cost
Fed.
State
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Statewide

Surface Transportation

Town/ Project

County/PROJ Description

CATEGORY

Statewide 34625.1.1, STP-000S(320)

R-4436 National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) -

STATEWIDE  Highway Stormwater Program. $26,544,998.00 has previously
been approved for preliminary engineering. Additional funds are
needed to protect water quality.

Planning and Research

Statewide 47520.5.1, BRP-FY17(001)
NO ID Biorepavation Project Funds are needed for research.
STATEWIDE

M-18

Estimated
Cost

$3,500,000.00 Cost
$2,800,000.00 Fed.
$700,000.00 State

$550,000.00 Cost
$550,000.00 Fed.

ITEM M SUMMARY - 48 PROJECT(S) - (TOTAL FEDERAL AND STATE) $78,047,084.00

Funding for Transition Period projects is excluded from the Transportation Investment

Strategy Formula.

February 2, 2017



